Form PTO-1595

03-05-2004



RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMP No. 0651 0027 (ovn. 5/31/2002)	Filmer Britis (Britis 1911) Bill 1984	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	35996 ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Goetz	Name: Credo Technology Corporation	
Douglas Shaulis	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2000 Codul 2011 / Worlds	
Other		
	City: Broadview State: IL Zip: 60155-4594	
Execution Date: February 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2 9	19992	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Victor A. Henzi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Internal Address:Robert Bosch Corporation	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue		
	02-3222	
City: Broadview State: L Zip: 60155-4594		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Victor A. Henzi (Reg. No. 45,447)		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/04/2004 LMUELLER 00000229 023222 29199992

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0326** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Michael Goetz, residing at 965 Highland Park Drive, Somerset, PA 15501, and Douglas Shaulis, residing at 2131 W. Bakersville Edie Rd., Somerset, PA 15501, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## FOUR-WAY SHUT-OFF VALVE ACCESSORY FOR WATER HOSE (Attorney Docket No. I-03-7090)

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Gilmour, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 850 Library Ave., Suite 204-D, Newark, Delaware 19711, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that pursuant to their obligation to ASSIGNEE, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0327 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date $z/13/04$	Michael H. Lat	
	Michael Goetz	
Date 2//3/64	Drevela Stouli	

Douglas Shaulis

RECORDED: 02/23/2004